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One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

108

6.68

2.082

.312

.262

-.312

.724

.670

N

Mean

Std.  Dev iation

Normal Parametersa,b

Absolute

Positive

Negative

Most Extreme

Dif f erences

Kolmogorov -Smirnov Z

Asy mp. Sig. (2-tailed)

Perkembangan Motorik Halus

Test distribution is Normal.a. 

Calculated f rom data.b. 

Independent Samples Test

3.616 .060 -4.449 106 .000 -1.711 .385 -2.474 -.949

-5.729 81.810 .000 -1.711 .299 -2.306 -1.117

Equal variances

assumed

Equal variances

not assumed

Perkembangan

Motorik Halus

F Sig.

Levene's Test f or

Equality  of  Variances

t df Sig. (2-tailed)

Mean

Dif f erence

Std.  Error

Dif f erence Lower Upper

95% Conf idence

Interv al of  the

Dif f erence

t-test  for Equality  of  Means

Group Statistics

69 6.06 2.357 .284

39 7.77 .583 .093

Jenis Asuhan

IRT

TPA

Perkembangan

Motorik Halus

N Mean Std.  Dev iation

Std.  Error

Mean


